
. ... .-. I I-

Houston-Galveston Area Council

TO: FY11 Solid Waste Grant Recipient

FROM: Amanda Thorin, Sustainable Development Program Specialist

DATE: September 13, 2010

RE: Contract - Change Order

I have enclosed a contract Change Order to amend the FYIO Solid Waste Contract.

Please sign the Change Orders, retain one original for your files and return the other

original to me at your earliest convenience. (Your signature goes on the Accepted by

line.)

Please return one of the originals to me at the following address:

For Mail

Houston-Galveston Area Council

ATTENTION: Amanda Thorin

P.O. Box 22777

Houston, Texas 11221-2711

For Delivery

Houston-Galveston Area Council

ATTENTION: Amanda Thorin

3555 Timmons Lane, Suite 100

Houston, Texas 77027

If you have any questions, please contact me either by telephone (713.993.4587) or

email (amanda.thorin@h-gac.com).

Enclosures

\D-)-\D

Mailing Address

PO Box 22777

Houston, Texas 77227-2777

Phone 713-627-3200 Recycled

Physical Address

3555 Timmons Lane, Suite 120

Houston, Texas 77027-6466

Phone 713-627-3200



PROJECT TITLE

Houston-Galveston Area Council

P.O. Box 22777 3555 Timmons Houston, Texas 77227-2777

CHANGE ORDER

Solid Waste Management Grant - HHW Program

PROJECT NO. EV1031 CONTRACT NO 10-16-G11

CONTRACTOR Fort Bend County

DATE August 23, 2010

The following changes are hereby made to the Contract Documents:

• Increase budget

• Increase contract time

Justification:

• Approved for additional funding

CHANGE TO CONTRACT PRICE

Original Contract Price: $ 16,020.00

Current contract price, as adjusted by previous change orders: $ 16,020,00

The Contract Price due to this Change Order will be [increased] [decreased] by $ 54,533.00

The new Contract Price due to this Change Order will be: $ 70,553.00

CHANGE TO CONTRACT TIME

The Contract Time will be [increased] [decreased] by 303 calendar days

The date for completion of all work under the contract will be June 30, 2011

Approvals Required:

To be effective, this order must be approved by Owner if it changes the scope or objective of the project, or

as may otherwise be required under the terms of the Supplementary General Conditions of the Contract.

Requested by

Recommended

Approved by

Accepted by

Jack Steele, Executrve Director
\

date

date

date

t

Of
L

<\

oLi

4*

'-8-

ho

dateJ
Robert Hebert, County Judge

Fort Bend County

September 28> 201Q


